
 

                                                                                  
CAMP REPORT 

 
The third phase of the health checkup of all the nursery schools in Southern region of Unguja continues with eye 
checkup. It was impressive that out of 1169  pupils checked, only seven of them had issues which required referral 
to the main hospital of Mnazi Mmoja. We do hope these children will be managed mainly with prescription of 
spectacles. The table elaborate more: 

 

 

SN 

 

SCHOOL 

 

M          F 

 

TOTAL 

 

NAD 

 

CONJ 

 

NLB 

 

R/ERROR 

 

SQUINT 

 

REFERAL 

 

1 

 

CHARAWE 

 

62 

 

53 

 

115 

 

81 

 

32 

 

2 

 

   0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

JAMBIANI K 

 

62 

 

67 

 

129 

 

116 

 

8 

 

5 

 

   0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

3 

 

J.KIKADINI 

 

40 

 

57 

 

97 

 

83 

 

8 

 

6 

 

   0 

 

 0 

 

0 

 

4 

 

MW. WIMA 

 

36 

 

32 

 

68 

 

58 

 

6 

 

3 

 

     1 

 

 0 

 

1 

 

5 

 

J .MFUBWI 

 

19 

 

18 

 

37 

 

33 

 

3 

 

4 

 

    0 

 

 0 

 

0 

 

6 

 

KIBUTENI 

 

18 

 

18 

 

36 

 

31 

 

4 

 

1 

 

    0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

7 

 

MTENDE 

 

43 

 

70 

 

113 

 

74 

 

27 

 

11 

 

     1 

 

0 

 

1 

 

8 

 

SOGEANI 

 

89 

 

87 

 

176 

 

157 

 

9 

 

7 

 

     3 

 

0 

 

3 

 

9 

 

J.IMANI 

 

35 

 

38 

 

73 

 

56 

 

9 

 

7 

 

      1 

 

0 

 

1 

 

10 

 

U/UKUU 

 

64 

 

89 

 

153 

 

139 

 

7 

 

6 

 

      1 

 

0 

 

1 

 

11 

 

UZI 

 

92 

 

80 

 

172 

 

163 

 

5 

 

4 

 

      0 

 

0 

 

0 

 
Gallery: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
\ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

          
   

         

 



 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

   

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The health checkup at South Unguja Nursery schoolschildren  is supported by Gocce D Amore                 
 

 
 
 

 
Dr Naufal Kassim Mohammed 
ENT, HEAD & NECK SURGEON 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 
www.zopzanzibar.org  

Zanzibar outreach program / Facebook 
YouTube: Zanzibar Outreach Program – ZOP 
Instagram - zopzanzibar 
+255773047979  
 

 
 

 
 

 

Bank details: Tanzanian Shillings 
 

    A/Name:  ZANZIBAR OUTREACH PROGRAM 

 A/Number:  021108001008 

Bank Name: PEOPLE’S BANK OF ZANZIBAR 
      Branch:  MALINDI 

  Swift Code: PBZATZTZ 

 
 

BANK details: USD [$ ] 

A/Name: ZANZIBAR OUTREACH PROGRAM [ZOP] 

A/Number: 51120200006614 
Bank Name: PEOPLE’S BANK OF ZANZIBAR 

       Branch: PBZ-ISLAMIC BANK 

Branch Code: 51 
  Swift Code: PBZATZTZ 

 

 

  

 

 

 

http://www.zopzanzibar.org/

