



CAMP REPORT

The third phase of the health checkup of all the nursery schools in Southern region of Unguja continues with eye checkup. It was impressive that out of 1169 pupils checked, only seven of them had issues which required referral to the main hospital of Mnazi Mmoja. We do hope these children will be managed mainly with prescription of spectacles. The table elaborate more:

SN	SCHOOL	M	F	TOTAL	NAD	CONJ	NLB	R/ERROR	SQUINT	REFERAL
1	CHARAWE	62	53	115	81	32	2	0	0	0
2	JAMBIANI K	62	67	129	116	8	5	0	0	0
3	J.KIKADINI	40	57	97	83	8	6	0	0	0
4	MW. WIMA	36	32	68	58	6	3	1	0	1
5	J .MFUBWI	19	18	37	33	3	4	0	0	0
6	KIBUTENI	18	18	36	31	4	1	0	0	0
7	MTENDE	43	70	113	74	27	11	1	0	1
8	SOGEANI	89	87	176	157	9	7	3	0	3
9	J.IMANI	35	38	73	56	9	7	1	0	1
10	U/UKUU	64	89	153	139	7	6	1	0	1
11	UZI	92	80	172	163	5	4	0	0	0

Gallery:



































































The health checkup at South Unguja Nursery schoolschildren is supported by Gocce D Amore



Dr Naufal Kassim Mohammed ENT, HEAD & NECK SURGEON **EXECUTIVE SECRETARY** www.zopzanzibar.org Zanzibar outreach program / Facebook YouTube: Zanzibar Outreach Program - ZOP Instagram - zopzanzibar +255773047979

Bank details: Tanzanian Shillings

A/Name: ZANZIBAR OUTREACH PROGRAM

A/Number: 021108001008 Bank Name: PEOPLE'S BANK OF ZANZIBAR Branch: MALINDI

Swift Code: PBZATZTZ

BANK details: USD |\$ | A/Name: ZANZIBAR OUTREACH PROGRAM [ZOP] A/Number: 51120200006614 Bank Name: PEOPLE'S BANK OF ZANZIBAR Branch: PBZ-ISLAMIC BANK Branch Code: 51
Swift Code: PBZATZTZ